sOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2065
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.03.2620

BABU JAGJIVAN RAM CHHATRAWAS YOJANA

2065. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAYV:
SHRI GIRISH CHANDRA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hostcls constructed under Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatravas Yojana
(BJRCY) in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b} the number of hostels under construction under this scheme, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(2): A total number of 25 SC boys/girls hostels have been sanctioned for construction in the
State of Uttar Pradesh from 2007-08 till date under Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatravas Yojna
(BIRCY). Of these, construction work of 21 hostels has been completed as reported by the
State Governnment.

(b): As per the scheme guidelines of BJRCY, hostels are to be completed within a period of 2
years from the date of sanction of the project. State-wise rmumber of hostels under
construction under the Scheme is annexed.
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Annexure

Anncxure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2065 for
03.03.2020 raised by Shri Shyam Singh Yadav and Shri Girish Chandra regarding ‘Babu
Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yoiana’.

State-wise number of hostels under construction under the Scheme of BJRCY
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